Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Correcting an error in the name and address of Assignee identified in a cover

sheet previously recorded at reel/frame 016002-0600

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mathilde Benveniste	11/01/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVAYA INC.	
Street Address:	211 MOUNT AIRY ROAD	
City:	BASKING RIDGE	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07920	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10926501

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)538-5867

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-538-4600

Email: denveriplaw@avaya.com
Correspondent Name: Kimberly Croft, Avaya Inc.
Address Line 1: 1300 W. 120th Avenue

Address Line 2: Room B1-F53

Address Line 4: Westminster, COLORADO 80234

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 503049-A-US-NP CORRECTIVE

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Douglas M. Grover

Total Attachments: 3

source=503049_ORIGINALLY_RECORDED_COVER_SHEET_AND_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=503049_ORIGINALLY_RECORDED_COVER_SHEET_AND_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

source=503049_ORIGINALLY_RECORDED_COVER_SHEET_AND_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif_

REEL: 026329 FRAME: 0348

10926501

CH \$40.00

501541972

FORM PTO-1595 O(Y E YO, 11-12-	2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
CWE-0621-0031 (ext. 2131/2003)	##### 3HEET //-8-04		
to the Horizopie Commissioner of 1 102880	1 21 1 original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying pality:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Mathilde Benveniste	Name: Docket Administrator		
Sugar, title of the control of the c	Avaya Inc., Rm. 1N-391		
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 307 Middletown-Lincroft Rd.		
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Lincroft State: New Jersey Zip:07738		
	City. Lincipit State, New Series, Esp. 91199		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
☐ Other			
Execution Date: 1/1/04			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	and the second of the second o		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the			
A. Patent Application No(s)	B, Patent No. (s)		
10/926501 filed 08/26/2004			
Additional numbers at	eched? Yes X No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1		
Name: <u>Docket Administrator</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40°°		
Internal Address: Room 1N-391	☐ Enclosed		
Street Address: 307 Middletown-Lincroft Rd.			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Lincroft State: New Jersey, Zip: 07738	8. Deposit account number: 501602		
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.			
2. Attitudition men manusch			
1 1/6			
Brian Dinicola, Reg. 36,122 5- 11-4-04			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
503049-A-01-US (Benveniste) Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments			
Washingto	in, D. C. 20231		
1/12/2004 METACK 00000035 501602 10926501			
FC:8021 40.00 M			

PATENT REEL: 016002 FRAME: 0600

> PATENT REEL: 026329 FRAME: 0349

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

1

*

For value received, I. Mathilde Benveniste of South Orange, in the County of Essex and the State of New Jersey, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Avaya Technology Corp., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 211 Mount Airy Road, Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920, U.S.A. and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to Power-Saving Mechanism for 802.11 Clients described in an application Serial No. 10/9265021for Letters Patent of the United States, filed August 26, 2004, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Avaya Technology Corp. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize Avaya Technology Corp. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Avaya Technology Corp. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Avaya Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Avaya Inc. may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Avaya Technology Corp. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016002 FRAME: 0601

> PATENT REEL: 026329 FRAME: 0350

Mathilde Benveniste

United States of America)

State of

) ss.

)

County of

On this / day of November ... 2004, before me personally came Mathilde Benveniste, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

KATHLEEN K. ADAMS
Notary Public of New Jersey
County of Union
My Commission Expires March 8, 2009

Avaya Technology Corp. 307 Middletown-Lincroft Road Room 1N-391 Lincroft, NJ 07738

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016002 FRAME: 0602

> **PATENT REEL: 026329 FRAME: 0351**

RECORDED: 05/24/2011

RECORDED: 11/08/2004